THE 28th DAY OF
JANUARY, 2026, AT
THE BOARD MEET-
ING, ADOPTARESO-
LUTION SUBJECT
TO A PERMISSIVE
REFERENDUM AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1:
THE PURCHASE OF
ONE (1) 2026 FORD
F350 PICKUP
TRUCK.   THE PUR-
CHASE PRICE AND
THE ATTENDANT

EXPENSES SHALL
NOT EXCEED ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY
FIVE THOUSAND
D O L L A R S
($125,000.00).

SECTION 2:
THE PLAN FOR FI-
NANCING OF THE
AFORESAID EQUIP-
MENT CONSISTS
OF EXPENDING
BUT NOT TO EX-
CEED ONE HUN-
DRED TWENTY
FIVE THOUSAND
D O L L A R S
($125,000.00) FROM
THE RESERVE
FUND FOR THE
PURCHASE OF MA-
JOR EQUIPMENT.
BE IT FURTHER RE-